Jack Darren Owens, MD, MPH, CPE, FAAP
Neonatology

Cell: (601) 540-7097

Email: owens92@bellsouth.net

Professor, Department of Pediatrics
Division Chief, Neonatology
East Tennessee State University

Medical Director, NICU
Niswonger Children’s Hospital
Johnson City, Tennessee

Board Certified in General Pediatrics, 1996-present.
Board Certified in Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine, 1999-present.

Full curriculum vitae available upon request.

Current Fee Schedule

Document review, telephone/personal consultations, testimony preparation: $400/hour.

Depositions: $500/hour, not inclusive of travel expenses.
Travel time to and from trial site will be billed at $200/hour, capped at $2000 (total).

Trial Appearance: $5000/day, not inclusive of travel expenses.
Travel time to and from trial site will be billed at $200/hour, capped at $2000 (total).

Note: A retainer fee equal to 6 (six) hours document review time (total of $2400) is requested prior to
initiation of case review. This fee encompasses initial case review and the first telephone consultation
with the counsel responsible. For expedited reviews (review of case < 2 weeks), $50 per hour will be
added to the case review fee (total for retainer is $2400).

Please send payments to:

Jack D. Owens, MD
1943 Villa Court
Johnson City, TN 37615

**Legal case review is done in my capacity as a private citizen, individual clinician, and expert witness.
Testimony given does not represent the views of East Tennessee State University, Niswonger Children’s
Hospital or Ballad Health. Thank you for considering me to assist you.



